Economy deuterium lamps                                          BROOK CHEMICAL LIMITED
DEUTERIUM LAMPS
Economy deuterium lamps
FOR
UV/VIS spectrophotometer
BROOK CHEMICAL LIMITED
Economy deuterium lamps                                          BROOK CHEMICAL LIMITED
Economy deuterium lamps

be re-specified if the installation shall be reversed.
Economy deuterium lamps                                          BROOK CHEMICAL LIMITED
h:  The distance between lamp end line to ARC point
W:  Outer diameter of lamp glass cylinder
L:  Total length of the lamp
Models L(mm) h (mm) W (mm) Trigger
voltage(V)
Tube
voltage
(V dc)
Anode
Current
( mA dc)
DD2.5SNW30 80 45-48 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD2.5SDW28 70 40-42 28 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10SNW30 80 45-48 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10SDW30 70 40-42 28 ≥350 60-90 300
Filament ratings
Warm up Operating
Models
Voltage(V) Current(A) Time(S) Voltage(V) Current(A)
Guarantee
Life at
230nm(h)
DD2.5SNW30 2.5 4 10-60 0-1 0-1.8 800
DD2.5SDW28 2.5 4 10-60 0-1 0-1.8 800
DD10SNW30 10 1 10-60 0-6 0-0.6 800
DD10SDW30 10 1 10-60 0-6 0-0.6 800
Economy deuterium lamps                                          BROOK CHEMICAL LIMITED
h:  The distance between lamp end line to ARC point
W:  Outer diameter of lamp glass cylinder
L:  Total length of the lamp
Models L(mm) h (mm) W (mm) Trigger
voltage(V)
Tube
voltage
(V dc)
Anode
Current
( mA dc)
DD2.5TNW30 80 48 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD2.5TDW30 70 40 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD2.5TDW28 70 40 28 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10TNW30 80 48 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10TDW30 70 40 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10TDW28 70 40 28 ≥350 60-90 300
Filament ratings
Warm up Operating
Models
Voltage(V) Current(A) Time(S) Voltage(V) Current(A)

W:  Outer diameter of lamp glass cylinder
L:  Total length of the lamp
Models Fig L(mm) h (mm) W (mm) Trigger
voltage(V)
Tube
voltage
(V dc)
Anode
Current
( mA dc)
DD2.5TDZ30 1 68 38-50 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD2.5TDZ28 1 68 38-42 28 ≥350 60-90 300
DD2.5TNB28 3 95 50 28 ≥350 60-90 300
DD2.5TDZ30C 1 68 40 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD2.5SDZ30 2 68 22-50 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10TDZ30 1 68 38-50 30 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10TDZ28 1 68 38-42 28 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10TNB28 3 95 50 28 ≥350 60-90 300
DD10SDZ30 2 68 22-50 30 ≥350 60-90 300
Filament ratings
Warm up Operating
Models
Voltage(V) Current(A) Time(S) Voltage(V) Current(A)